Rule 2.47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 m 2 4 B

Administrator’s progress report

Nzame of Company Company number
RS Realisations {2009} Limited 02917969
In the Court case number
High court of justice 11586/2009
{full name of court)
(a) Insert full We
name(s) and Neville Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning &
Philip Stephen Bowers
address(es) of Deloitte LLP

administrator(s) PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA

administrator(s) of the above company attach a prog770rt for the period

From T

{b) Insert date (b) 2 March 2009 _/_ (bY1 September 2009

Signed \

Joint AdmjrtSirator

Dated 20 SEPTEMRER Qne[d

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact Nichola Burns
information in the box opposite but if Deloitte LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to PO Box 810
contact you if there is a query on the 66 Shoe Lane
form. London
EC4A 3WA
The contact information that you give Tel: 020 7936 3000
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number LDE: DX599 DX Exchange
public record

SATURDAY

| When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
de | Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*ASFKIDSO* ]
A40 36

03/10/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scottand




KMH Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Karen Millen Holdings Limited) (In Admmlstranon)
Rubicon Retail Limited (In Administration)
WL Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Warehouse Limited} (In Administration)
Rubicon Retail Holdings Limited (In Administration)
BS Realisations (2009) Limited {formerly Bertie Shoes Limited) (in Administration)

PTG Realisations {2009) Limited {formerly Pied A Terre Group Limited) (In Administration)
RS Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Rayne Shoes (1994) Limited) (In Administration)
RV Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Roberto Vianni Limited) (in Administration)
SGB Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Studio Group Brands Limited) {(In Administration)
SGH Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Studio Group Holdings Limited) (In Administration)
SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio Group Holdings Limited)

{In Administration)

TWG Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The Warehouse Group Limited) (In Administration)
Mohave Limited {In Administration)

Noel Acquisitions Limited (In Administration)

Rubicon Retail Fashion Limited (In Administration)

Rubicon Retail Finance Limited (In Administration)

Sierra Acquisitions Limited (In Administration)

Sierra Holdings Limited {In Administration)

Sonora Holdings Limited {In Administration)

(together the "Companies”)

SIX MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS
PURSUANT TO RULE 2.47 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

30 September 2009

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of advising the Creditors. The report is
private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in
whole or in part, by Creditors for any purpose other than advising them, or by any other
person for any purpose whatsoever.

The Administrators act as agents of the Companies without personal liability

Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA




CONTENTS Page

1, INTRODUCTION 3

2. THE ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS 4

3. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT 7

4. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS _ 8

5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 10

6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS FEES AND EXPENSES 11
}

APPENDICES

1. List of Mosaic Group Companies in Administration

2. Statutory information

3. Group structure chart

4, Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments account as at1 September

2009




ABBREVIATIONS

In this report the following abbreviations are used:

“Act” or “Insolvency Act” Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

*Administrators” Neville Kahn, Lee Manning and Phil Bowers, licensed
insolvency practitioners of Deloitte LLP and Joint

Administrators of the Companies

“Anoushka G” AGF Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Anoushka G
Fashions Limited} (In Administration)

“Aurora Transaction” The sale of the business and assets of the Pre-pack
Companies and Anoushka G to Aurora (see following)

“Aurora” Aurora Fashions Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries

“Deloltte” Deloitte LLP

“DLA" DLA Piper UK LLP

“Dune” Dune, trading as Shoe Studio Limited (formerly Virafield
Limited)

“Dune Transaction” The sale of the business and assets of SSG Reaiisations

(2009) Limited to Dune

“Group” Mosaic Fashions Limited and Its subsidiaries
“Kaupthing” or Kaupthing Bank hf, the secured lender to the Group having
“Secured Lender” fixed and floating charge security over most of the English

and Welsh entities, with the exception of Anoushka G

“Mosaic_ Group_Companies”__All_of the_companies_in Administration as listed in Appendix

or “the Companies” 1 to this report
“QOther Administration 18 companies in the Mosaic Group that are either non-
Companies” trading or dormant-entities, which comprises:

Sierra Holdings Limited, Noel Acquisitions Limited, Mohave
Limited, Sierra Acquisitions Limited, Sonora Holdings
Limited, TWG Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The
Warehouse Group Limited)}, WL Realisations {2009) Limited
(formerly Warehouse Limited), Rubicon Retail Finance
Limited, Rubicon Retail Limited, Rubicon Retail Fashion
Limited, Rubicon Retail Holdings Limited, = SSGH
Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio
Group Holdings Limited), BS Realisations (2009) Limited
(formerly Bertie Shoes Limited}, SGH Realisations (2009)
Limited (formerly Studio Group Holdings Limited), SGB
Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Studio Group Brands
Limited), PTG Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Pied A
Terre Group Limited), RS Realisations (2009) Limited

1




L4

“Pre-pack Companies

“Prescribed Part”

“Principles”

“Rules” or "Insolvency
Rules”

\\SSGH’

(formerly Rayne Shoes (1994) Limited) and RV
Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Roberto Vianni
Limited) (all in Administration}

Warehouse Fashion Limited, Qasis Stores Limited, Coast
Stores Limited, Karen Milien Limited, Karen Millen Holdings
Limited, Mosaic Fashions Limited and Mosaic Fashions
Finance Limited (all in Administration)

The amount available for distribution tc preferential
creditors pursuant to s176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 and
calculated on the net realisations of property subject to a
floating charge, up to a maximum prescribed part of
£600,000

Principles Retail Limited (In Administration)
Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

SSG Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio
Group Limited) (In Administration} ‘




1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2.47 of the Rules to
provide creditors with an update on the progress of the Administrations of the
Companies since the report of the Administrators’ Proposals was sent to creditors
on 24 April 2009,

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our first report, we have
not included detailed background information in respect of the Companies and
have focussed on the progress of the Administrations.

The main purpose of our first report was to assist the creditors in understanding
the position of the Companies, the actions of the Administrators undertaken since
their appointment and to set out the Administrators’ proposals in order to achieve
the objectives of the Administrations of the Companies. These are referred to in
section 2.1 below.

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies is attached at
Appendices 1 and 2, as well as a Group structure chart at Appendix 3.

1.2 Details of the appointment of the Administrators

Following an application to the High Court of England and Wales by the Directors
of the Mosaic Group Companies, Neville Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning and
Philip Stephen Bowers were appointed Joint Administrators of 28 of the
Companies in the Group on 2 March 2009, by order of the High Court with the
power to manage the affairs, business and property of the Companies.

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule Bl of the Act, the
Administrators confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties
and powers by either of them jointly and severally.




2.

2.1

THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

Introduction

The Administrators have performed their functions in relation to the Companies as
set out in paragraph 3(1b) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986. The
Administrators concluded that the objective of the Administrations of the Mosaic
Group Companies, of achieving a better result for the creditors than would be
obtained through an immediate liquidation of the Companies, could be achieved

by:
[ ]

implementing the Aurora Transaction through a pre-packaged sale;

implementing the sale of the business and assets of SSG to Dune, after
trading SSG for a short period; and

continuing to trade Principles for a period of six months in order to
maximise recoveries.

The Administrators’ proposals in order to achieve this objective are as follows:

STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS

Conduct of business and affairs

1.

the Administrators shall continue to manage the affairs and assets of the
Companies in such manner as they consider expedient with a view to
achieving a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole than
would be likely if the Companies had been liquidated;

the Administrators shall continue to realise the assets of the Companies,
collect or compromise any outstanding pre and post appointment book
debts, utilise realisations of assets where appropriate, and settle any

Administration expenses where such expenses are incurred for the purpose
of the Administrations;

to investigate and as appropriate pursue any claims the Companies may
have;

Dealing with Claims

4,

the Administrators be authorised to agree the claims of the secured,
preferential and unsecured creditors (where applicable) and the costs of
doing so shall be met as a cost of the Administrations as part of the

Administrators’ remuneration;

the Administrators may apply to court for permission under paragraph
65(3) of Schedule B1 of the Act to distribute funds to unsecured creditors
whilst in Administration (where applicabie);




Committee and Remuneration

6.

if .appropriate, a creditors’ committee be established where there are
sufficient creditors willing to act on it. If a creditors committee is elected
the Administrators will consult with it from time to time to assist as
appropriate the Administrators in discharging their functions;

the Administrators’ remuneration be fixed under Rule 2.106 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 by reference to the time properly spent by the
Administrators and the various grades of their staff calculated at the
prevailing hourly rates of Deloitte LLP for work of this nature, and that
disbursements for services provided by the Administrators’ firm (defined
as Category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice No.9) be
charged in accordance with the Administrators’ firm’s policy.

In the Administrations of the Pre-Pack companies, Principles, SSG and
Other Administration Companies it will be for the secured creditors, and
preferential creditors where applicable, to fix the basis and level of the
Administrators’ fees and Category 2 disbursements;

Extensions and Exit procedures

8.

the Administrators shall continue the Administrations for such period of
time as necessary to achieve the purpose for which the Administration

orders were made, and if necessary make an application to the court to

extend the term of the Administrations beyond the one year statutory
term;

the Administrators may take steps to apply to court to place the
Companies into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation. The Administrators will
become the Joint Liquidators of the Companies and any act required or
authorised to be done by the Joint Liquidators may be done by either any
or all of them and any creditors’ committee appointed will become a
liquidation committee pursuant to Paragraph 83(8)(f) of Schedule B1 of
the Insolvency Act. Please note that creditors may nominate a different

10.

11.

after the receipt of these proposals and before the proposals are
approved;

should it not be considered appropriate to place the Companies into
liquidation, after the completion of the realisation of assets and distribution
of funds to secured, preferential and unsecured creditors, if applicable, and
as quickly and as efficiently as is reasonably practicable, the
Administrators may apply for the Companies to be dissolved pursuant to
paragraph 84, Schedule B1 of the Act;

the Administrators be discharged from liability in respect of any action of
theirs as Administrators on vacation of office (whether because they
vacate office by reason of resignation, death or otherwise, because they
are removed from office or because their appointment ceases to have
effect) in accordance with paragraphs 98 and 99 of Schedute B1 of the

Insolvency Act.

person-as-the-proposed-liquidator,—provided-that-the-nomination-is-made———-————-



2.2 Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

With regard to the proposals of the Companies, the Administrators have
undertaken the following actions;

. where applicable, to continue to realise the assets of the Companies,
collecting outstanding pre and post appointment book debts and settling
Administration expenses where such expenses were incurred for the
purpose of the Administrations; :

. investigated and, where appropriate, pursued claims the Companies may
have;

» agreed the Secured Lender’s claim;

. applying to Court for permission to agree the claims of the unsecured

creditors, and subsequently pay a dividend to unsecured creditors;

° where applicabte, applying to dissolve the Administrations of the
Companies in October 2009,




3. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Attached at Appendix 4 are Receipts and Payments accounts covering the period
from 2 March 2009 to 1 September 2009.




4, DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

4.1 Secured creditors

The Group’s Secured Lender debt at the date of Administration is estimated as
follows:

Secured Parties £m
Senior - Term Loan A ‘ 61.0
Senior ~ Term Loan B 73.1
Senior - Term Loan C 73.1
Mezzanine Loan 65.0
PIK Facility 20.0
Mezzanine PIK Notes 15.5
Multicurrency Revolving Credit Facility 64.6
Interest accrual 14.8
Total Secured Lender Debt © 387.1

The Secured Lender has fixed and floating charge debenture security over most of
the England and Wales asset owning entities of the Mosaic Group Companles,
with the notable exception of Anoushka G.

To date the Administrators have returned £209m to the Secured Lender from
various companies in the Mosaic Group.

4.2 Preferential creditors

There are no known preferential creditors.

4.3 Unsecured creditors

within the Mosaic Group of Companies the following companies have sufficient
asset realisations to enable a distribution to the unsecured creditors comprising
the prescribed part (see 4.4 below):

¢ Principles

s+ 556G

*» (S Realisations (2009) Limited
+ (OS Realisations (2009) Limited
¢ KM Realisations (2009) Limited




» WF Realisations (2009) Limited
* Mosaic Fashions Limited
* Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited

The Administrators are currently in the process of applying to court to seek
approval to agree claims and pay a distribution to the unsecured creditors of
these companies pursuant to Paragraph 65(3) of Schedule Bl of the Insclvency
Act.

The Administrators do not anticipate being in a position to pay a dividend until
Spring 2010,

Once a dividend has been paid by the above listed companies that have a
prescribed part available there will be funds flowing into certain of the Companies
that have unsecured claims for intercompany balances.

Receipt of this dividend will enable a further distribution of a prescribed part to
the unsecured creditors. There will also be a distribution of the prescribed part
available in Rubicon Retail Finance Limited.

At present the only known creditors of the companies for which this is applicable
are HM Revenue & Customs, in respect of a joint and several claim for VAT, and
other intercompany liabilities.

4.4 Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part {Section 176A of the Act and the Insolvency Act 1986
{(Prescribed Part) Order 2003) applies where there are floating charge realisations,
net of costs, to be set aside for unsecured creditors. This equates to 50 per cent.
of net property up to £10,000, 20 per cent of net property in excess of £10,000
and is subject to a maximum amount of £600,000.




5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION.TO ASSIST CREDITORS

5.1 Extensions to the initial appointment period

Pursuant to the Insolvency Act, all Administrations automatically come to an end
after one year unless an extension is granted by the court or with the consent of
the creditors.

The initial period of the Administrators appointment is 12 months to 1 March
2010. At present, it is not considered that an extension to this period will be

required.

However, should an extension be considered necessary then the consent of the
Secured Lender would be sufficient to permit a six month extension to the term of
most of the Administrations. This will be sought if necessary.

At present the Administrators do not consider it will be necessary to place any of
the Companies into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation as this will incur further costs
that we will seek to avoid.

5.2 Investigations

We have carried out investigations into the conduct of the Directors and a return
was submitted to the Department of Business, Enterprise & Regulatory Reform
{formerly the DTI).

5.3 SIP 13 - Transactions with connected parties

The Administrators are not aware of any transactions with connected parties and
do not intend to pursue the matter further.

5.4 EC Regulations

As stated in the Administration Order in respect of the Companies, Council
Regulation (EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3(1) of that regulation.

10




6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' FEES AND EXPENSES

The Administrators have not drawn fees or expenses in respect of work carried
out on the Administrations of the Companies.

However, should such approval be required in the future it will be obtained from
the class of creditor applicable in respect of each company, which in most
instances would be the secured creditor.

11




List of Mosaic Companies in Administration

Appendix 1

Company Name Former Company Name Court Case

Reference
AGF Realisations {2009) Limited Anoushka G Fashions Limited 11582/2009
Principies Retail Limited - 11546/2009
SSG Realisations (2009) Limited  The Shoe Studio Group Limited 11570/2009
CS Realisations (2009) Limited Coast Stores Limited 11563/2009
KM Realisations (2009} Limited Karen Millen Limited 11548/2009
KMH Realisations (2009) Limited  Karen Millen Holdings Limited 11568/2009
0OS Realisations (2009) Limited QOasis Stores Limited 11559/2009
WF Realisations (2009) Limited Warehouse Fashion Limited 11561/2009
Mosaic Fashions Limited - 11552/2009
Mosaic Fashions Finance Limited - 11549/2009
Sierra Holdings Limited - 11550/2009
Rubicon Retail Fashion Limited - 11555/2009
Rubicon Retail Finance Limited - 11560/2009
Rubicon Retail Holdings Limited - 11564/2009
Rubicon Retail Limited - 11565/2009
Noel Acquisitions Limited - 11558/2009
Mohave Limited - 11562/2009
Sierra Acquisitions Limited - o 11566/2009
Sonora Holdings Limited - 11569/2009
TWG Realisations (2009) Limited The Warehouse Group Limited 11580/2009
WL Realisations {2009) Limited Warehouse Limited 11581/2009
SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited The Shoe Studio Group Holdings Limited =~ 11554/2009
SGH Realisations (2009) Limited  Studio Group Holdings Limited 11553/2009
BS Realisations (2009) Limited Bertie Shoes Limited 11557/2009
RV Realisations (2009) Limited Roberto Vianni Limited 11579/2009
SGB Realisations (2009) Limited  Studio Group Brands Limited 11583/2009
PTG Realisations (2009) Limited  Pied A Terre Group Limited 11585/2009
RS Realisations (2009} Limited Rayne Shoes (1994) Limited 1158672009




App'end'ix 2, Page 1 of4

Statutofy and Other Information

Allesanas 1o Apuiol 9961 1y ADUaA|OSUT 9Y] JO LY Snpayos
10 "Way) Jo Aue £q stamod pue sapnp ‘suoliduny e (z)ooL YdeiBeied of juensind jno Lieo o} pesuoyine ale SIOJRNISIUILPY 8Y), - sajuedwod ||y

98V140 1§ ainpayag
0 {z)001 YdeiBesed oj Juensind
suorsiaoad Juawjurodde Juior

E:_uwﬁ._w 10 (Q){1)Z1 ydeibesed o) Juensind AuedwoD ay) Jo suoldaug aY) 0 uonedldde 8y} uo UNOY ayj AQ IPEW SEM }

9861 Jov Aouanjosul 8yl Jo L9
uswijuiodde ay} - saivedwod ||y

uopea)dde a3 apew oym wosiad

600Z YMEW Z — saluedwo] ||y

uawuioddy jo ajeq

B00Z 30 98511

6002 J0 58511

600Z 40 BSG1 |

"
1
600Z 30 29511

600¢ 10 /S8SLL

{Hnon saedwor) “UoISIAIg
Keoueys ‘uno yBiH) 33y UNod

¥/N — satuedwog 1y

ssalppy Buipel]

|

,

|

1S 6ZXO ‘NUSPIOXD 'ASUBAA 'HRODIEH UOJUELS '9]EIST [BU)SNpU| UnodieH :2:&

g 'ajfueuy ay] - sajuedwon |y

3oy palaisifiay Jauioy

—
H1E YPI3 'uopuot 18a4g maN I | '9SNoH JIIH - sauedwod |y

aoyp palaysibay

T
7id ¥PNY DINdA — sauedwog (Iv

sio)pny

U Mueg Buiyidney pue 04..__ jueqg sAejoieg - sawedwon |y

sisvueq

P
(6002) suonesieay O3S

P

P
&7UeU] SUoILSE JIESOWN

Py sBuipioH elouos

Pl
(6002) suonesieay 9SS

siapjoyaseys

(6002) suonesieay HOSS

auou ~ sauedwo) jiy

sBUp|OH ,SI32140 JO S|1eI9Q

S BOISSA[

SHIM BOISSar

I SelejaIdag suojeay
S| BOISSSr

P11 Seu2}ar39g m.._EmJI

SHINUEID Pieyoly
SHIIM eDISSor

SHIIAA BOISSI

Aeyaisag Auedwon

UOSSPINBIG JeULND ajuulg UYOT EM)S ‘tossalusyor 51absy uor — Ajuo pajilu SUoIYSE ] J1ESOY 10} UORIPPE U|

pooMIEALS AP 'HBLLISNT SAT (alebuey o018A0T uyor yalag .m_.___...Em_O pIEYIY - soedwo [y S4032941Q
yoea yoea |3 40 yoeo vw_u_o yoea L3 )0 {pted A(ny pue dn pajes ‘payoje
13 jo sareys AleuipiQ z | yoe? 13 4o aseys AeuipIQ ¢ | saueys AleuiplO 269'602'2Z | Sadeys Aleuipio omo,oow_ww saseys AeuipiQ 000’058t ‘pasuoyiny) jlended steys
YIN ViIN VIN <wz /N sawep Buspes)
paILU | 1 (4N 00 2 21GeD
(¥661) saoys sukey patitu dnoucy a1a] v pald YIN Sz P17 saoys apag BLUBN SNOIASIH
|

ve6 L Ndy Z1 9661 AINP 61 £00z 1snfiny 61 #00Z Yalew g1 9661 Aenuer 9z uonesodiodu] jo ajeg
6961620 SB69ZZE0 £6E1LBY0 wmmﬁowo ¥RLESIEO saquuinN Avedwo)

{uonensiUIWRE U paywn
{6002) suonesieay Sy

{uonensiunupe w) papwi
(6002) suonesiieay 91d

{uoyensiunwpe up)
paliwi] suoisinboy 120N

{uonelsiuwpe
ui) paw sAeydw

{uonensiujwpe up panwn
{6002) suonesieay sq

awepy Avedwos




Appendix 2, Page 2 of 4

Statutory and Other Information

Ajeaanss 1o Apuiof 6861 10 Aouaaosu) ay) jo 1 SINPIUDS
30 'way jo Aue £q s1amod pue sainp ‘suoiouny jje (2)oo ydesBesed oy uensind 1no Auies o) pasuoyine aIe siojessiuiupy 8y - sawedwod iy

98Y1 30 1a anpayss
s {Z}ooL ydesBesed o) uensind
suoisiaosd Juswiuiodde julor

2|npayas 3o (q)(1)z1 ydelbeled o) juensind Auedwos ay) Jo s1010aJ1Q 2y} JO vojeaNdde ay) uo LnoY By AQ apewWw sem U

9861 1oy Aouaajosul 8wy jo |g
swnujodde ay) - saiuedwo) iy

uonesidde ay} epew oym UosIad

600Z Yyolew 7 — saiuedwod jly

Jawijutoddy jo ajeq

6002 JO 0851 1L

6002 0 98511

600¢ 10 09511

600T 10 64511

6002 40 55511

(pnos saedwosn ‘uoisiag
Aaduey) ‘Wnog yhiH) Jey Wnod

/N — Salvedwo) Iy

ssaippy Butpel)

1NS 6ZX0 '8IYsSpIoXD ‘ASUNIAA ‘UNODIEY LORIBIS 'B1eIST [euISnpU| PnodJe COE@#_.W ‘albuepy a8yl — mw_._.._mQEOO I

2010 poJals|Bay Joulog

H1E ¥ 'uopuo ‘1aas maN @_«#._ | '9SN0H [ — saiuedwo) |1y

aoo palaysibay

H%_.u_ upny 9NN — ssiuedwod ||y

sioupny

Jy ueg Bugidney pue a1g yueg shepieq — saiuedwon jiy

siajueq

PIT uonisInboy [S0N

p17 sBUIp|oH eliaIg

P17 SBUIP|OH [le1ay uasigny

m
{6002} suonesiedy HOSS

P17 el _._oo_n:w_

s1aployueys

1
1

auou — saedwod iy

sBuipioH 519210 10 spejaq

alfiALRID preydly

a|lIAUBLD) PIBYDIY

SHIAN EHSSIL SYIIA BOISSOP SYIIM BDISSEr SYIAA BDISSEM SHIAA EOISSa Aeeaoag Auedwon

UOSSPINBIS IBULNS) ‘8luulg UGOl HEMA)G 'UOSSaUUBOr J1Iebsy Uor — A|Uo Usz._ﬂ SUOIYSES DIBSO0pY JOJ UOIPPE U]
pooMIBIUS S ‘UBLLISNT 3AT 1aleBiep 'yo0jaA0T uyor ¥a1aQ ‘BHAUEIS PIBUINY - saluedwos |y s10)2821Q
yoea 1310 yoea 1310 yoes |3 yoes {p1ed Kjjny pue dn pajjes ‘payoqe
saleys Aleuipi 000'000°L | S8Ieys Aeuwpio 962'L6E° )L 13 jo aseys Leulpio | J0 saleys AleUIpIO 68112 13 10 saieys AleupIQ) Z ‘pasuoyiny) eyden aieyg
¥IN VIN WiN WiN ViN sawep Buipesy

Auedwion ;

PO JHANd 8ZU0IGABUOH , PRI %1 ISIM BUIN
panWI 0No8)BaIM, Ol SuUONISINbOY BLIBIG /N papwn ejey :ou_n:”m PBJILUIT JUUBIA CUDQ0Y aWey snojaald
L00Z aunr | LO0Z Bunf 61 100Z 18nbny €7 Z00Z JaquanoN; | 9661 1oquWa0eQ 73 uonesodioau| jo ajeg
SRS9ZZY0 YEESETYO 8865210 86108640 Z9Z16250 Jaquiny Auedwo

{yonensiuwpe
uy) pajw sbuipiey eusals

{uonexnsiulwpe )
papwr suomsinboy eualg

{ucnesjsunupe ur) pajiun
SOUEBLI4 JIE]SY UODIGNY

{uonensiiwpe u} paywin
uolysed el uoagny

{UoCENS|UIWPE U} pajilun]
(600%) SUONESIESY AY

awepN Auedwon

»
|
|




Appendix 2, Page 3 of 4

Statutory and Other Information

!
|
|
,
m
!
_
|
|

10 'way) Jo Aue Ag slamod pue sannp ‘suciouny e {z)ool ydesSeled o) Juensind o ANED G) PASUOYINE e SIO

AlleI9A8S J0 AUIO! 986 | 1Y AJUBAIOSU| BY} JO LH JINPaYDS

jesisiunupy 8y - sawedwo) jiy

98Y! 1O LB 2INPBY3s
Jo (Z)oo) udesGesed 03 yuensind
suoisinoad Jueunuiodde juiof

| 9861 PV Rouanjosu) sy} o 1g
gnpayog o {g)(1)z| ydeibeied o) juensind Aueduiogy 8y} jo si1010al(] 8] Jo uohedtydde auy) uo PNOD) 3y} AQ apelu SEm E_mEE_oaam ay] - sauedwol) iy

uonesjjdde ay apew oym UOSIad

| 6002 Uosew z — saluedwod iy

awiutoddy jo ejeq

600Z Jo 08G L

6002 JO PSSILL

6002 JO €661 L

6007 40 €851}

6002 40 69511

{HBnoo sauedwon 'uoISIAIg
Lazueys ‘unoo yBiy) 4oy uno)

V/N — saluedwo) (i

ssappy Buipes)

1NG BZXO “BAYSPIOIXO KBUIAA ‘HNOSIRH UOIUE]S ‘9181ST 1BLISNPU} UN0DIEL Uuouels 's|buel) ay) — sauedwon [y

a0 palsaysibay Jauuoy

dlE ¥bD3 'uopuoT 15ans meN el

7L @SNOH |IIH — satuedwo) iy

a0 paiaisibay

9jd UPNY DX — SBIUEdWIOD fiy szoppny
Iy)Hjueg Guyidney pue o._n__ juegq sAeoleg — saluedwol) |iy saaueq
1
P Pl P
P {600Z} SUCHESIEDY M {(65002) suonesyeay HOS PRI ielay wodigny {6002) suonesieay Iom.m S0JuUBUL] suoiysed JlEsaN siapjoyaieyg

|

auou - sawedwo?) |1y

sBuip|oH 5192140 40 5118120

SYIIAL BOISSA

SHIM BOtsSar

SY[IAA BaISSA

i Boissap

pI] sellBlaidag suojesy

SNALEIS PIEYINRY
SAIAA BOISS3I

Aejaioag Auedwon

UOSSpUNGIS JEUUNGD ‘Biuutg UYOI NEME]S 'LoSSauuBlor JIaBsy UOf — AJUo palitui] SUDIUSE 4 DIBSOW 10} UGIIPPE U]

PO

2ays I 'UBLLISNT BAT 1aieBlepy ‘§00|aA0T UUCH Ya1a(] ‘g||IAUBID) preydty - saluedwo) |y s10}3a110
yoes L3 )0
sazeys AeUIPIO 0Z0'008' v
) yaes dgz yoea L3 10 yaea L3 Jo yoea yoes |3 jo saleys (pred Ajny pue dn paje? ‘panoje
Jo saleys LeupIO 2/5'892 | seieus ARUIPIO 191L'EGE'L | seseys AueuipiO 000'000'L 13 jo seueys Aeulpio g AeupIO ¥ £p6'£86'951 ‘pasuoiiny) jejides aseyg
¥IN ¥iN WIN viN VIN seweN Bupeil
p17 sBUIPIOH MM 1S3AA BUIN P17 0Ipnis acysg m;“_.
papuay P mmC_U_OI 2] Cw>mtwm_.—. P11 s80ysg _U_m>__>
dnossy asnoyaIeps 3y dnolsy oipng 204S au L P11 sbuipjoy dnousy oipmys P11 spuerg dnoisy oipnis VIN JWEN SNOIA3IG
1
T
G961 Ydiep 9l 9661 Ainr 61 000Z JaquiaaoN Og 661 Aengs4 "N $002Z Y2uei 91 uopnesodiodu] Jo ajeq
SZeL¥800 82692ZE0 90941140 ovwmmmﬂc 25052060 tequny Auedwoy
{vonensiuiwpe ui) papun

{500Z) SUOIESIIBaY DAL

{uonensiipe u} paywr
(6002) suonesyeay HOSS

{UBENSIURLPE ul} paYiur]
(6002) suoneseay HOS

{uoneysiuiwpe Ul pajwn
{6002) suoiesieay 908

(uonensiuipe
u) pajw sButpjoy erouos

aweyN Auedwoyn

|




Appendix 2, Page 4 of 4

Statutory and Other Information

I
|
_
I
|
1
|
_
|

Llesanas 10 Auol ggs| 19y Aouaajosu) syl jo LG anpaysg jo ‘Wwayl Jo Aue Aq stamod
pue sapnp ‘suonauny || (z)oot ydeubeled o) Juensind Jno AuEd 0] pasUOYINE SlE SIOJRNSIUILIPY Y] - Saiuedwod |y
]

98VI| 40 |8 aInpayog
30 (Z)001 ydeibried o) uensund
suoisiaold Jusunguiodde yusior

9861 1Y AUBAOSU| 3130 |9 SINPayds Jo (a)(1)Z| udeiBeied
03 uensind Auedwod ayj jo siooallq |y} jo uoneo|dde ayj uo PNoD 2y} AQ SpELU SEM EvEE_oaam 3yl - souedwon ||y

uoneddde ayj apew oym UosIag

6002 YoIBW 2 — saiuedwod) 1y

waunuoddy jo ajeq

6002 J0 |LBSLL

600¢ 40 59511

i
i
!
6002 J0 $9G1 |

600< J0 89511

{unos saiuedwon ‘UotsiAlg
Kasuey) ‘pnog yBiy) ey Hno)

W/N — seluedwog 1y

ssaJppy Buipes]

1NS 62X0 '|IyspIoxO ,>Oc~_>> ‘HNO2JEH UOUE)S ‘8)BJST [BLNSNpU| UNOJIEH UCIUE]S .m_mcm_‘..h. oyl - wmv_c.mQEOU k-4
1

Ao palaysiBay 1oy

ULE ¥¥OT ‘UopuoT 1asng MBN Bl | ‘@SNoH |y — saiuedwon (v

25110 pasnsibay

3\d WPV DN = SBIUEdWOD) NIy

ssonpny

Jy yueg Buiyidney pue o;_n_, Nueg sAejoreg — sajuedwion) ||y

siajuegq

PIT 90UBLLS tejoY usdIqny

P
30UBUI4 SUOIYSEL JIESOW

P uolyse ] JEley LoDIgNY

P17 2ABUOWN

siapioyaleys

suou —~ saedwon |y

sBuIpoH 5199140 jo S|IENRg

YA BOISSDr

YA BOISSEM

w
A

SHItAA BOISSP

B[IAUBID pIeYdly
S BRISSar

Aiejeioag Auedwon

uosspinbBig Jeuung

slUUIg UYO[ HEMBIS 'U0SSauLie

yor 11265y uor — Ajuo pajw] SUDIYSE JIBSOW 103 UONIRRE U)

poomIEaYS SYIW UBLASNT AT JUEBIEY 'HOO0I9A0T UYOP HRIS( ‘S|IALEIS) pJEUMY - seiuedwon |y

s1o0102a10]

|
|
i
i
|
i

yoea dgg jo0
saleys AleutpiQ D ZvZ'vie

yoes |3 yoses dpg 10 saIeys
Jo saieys AIBUIDIQ Q0S'11LG Aewpi0 g 85/'521L'L
yoes L3 yoes |3 Jo yoea L3 yoea dpg jo saiBys {pred Ajnj pue dn pajje 'payole
jo sareys KIBupIO Z¥6'956 | SaIBys AlBupIO W 005'022 J0 saueys AeUIPIO 9022 Y Aeuipio v 000'000'Z ‘pasuoyiny) sjepdes eseyg
3
VN VN v VIN sowey Buipes |
{eyDpy1 Avedwod ;
Buipold Annn asnoyaiepn paywi oifewsamsuy m P11 PHOMXIN

p}1 @snoyaiepn

pay dnoigy oIpmig

pajiw [leey uodign

T

P¥1 SBUIDIOH Ul ualey

QWEN SNOolAdLd

€/61 12qu=asg 51

£00Z suUnr €2

LOOZ YIew G

'

V661 19quisioN gl

uonelodionu| Jo ajeq

S81LL8010

£89.08%0

WLZLLPO

£¥leb6eo

JaquinN Auedwon

(uonensiuiwpe ul payuiy
{600z} suonestjeay Tm

(uonensiuuipe
L) pajr lejay uodigny

(vonensiunupe ul) pajwg)

sBup|oH peisy vooigny

{uenensiuIwpE Ul) paNwIT
(5002) suonesiesy HINY

aweN Auedwon

T
|
;
!
|
i
i
b




Appendix 3

Mosaic Group Structure Chart

[

I

I

. . e : ‘s N w w
TV soues:} Sdv pewuag "A'H PUBIOH uehiseq Py Tdg wWhibleg HOWS Py
{Buay Buoy) pueyIsIneg S0 SUCyse4
uBliw uase U e UBliA LU, uBIA UBIE  ssald bl UsIEy uBlyi UaJE} Lol UBIES eSO
* i
]
_
Pt dnoigy u
SENOYUDIBAA O | |
!
1
ponwn poywn | sawedwos yoed-a1d W
wmhﬁwhnmm% sotu Diog payur] spuesg puelal) oipig oot SE0INI0G ,
: dnausy oiprys [0Yg aut preD UGNy ‘
’ ! UONEBNSIUILPY U} Jou SHuRdon
1 | T T ;
I ﬁ
_
pajn dnougy paywn pajw] aduel 4 !
2112] e pald JUUEIA, OpRq0Y |Ielay uomany |
i , |
!
pawn sbuipiopt PaILIT pain paywun {Buod H) PALE]
r_.u__.ﬁ_z :P_.mv_ suonIsINkay sBuipjoH dnoig sbuipioH __.‘.N:E_.ﬁ. iRy oyped anuaj e sy
' > BLDIS QIPMS doug oyt 11219y uodIaNy SI5R0 { %05} UNOWEH uURS
|
_ _ i — A
o _ UL BUBS pajwn panw]
PO BABYOW paywy paywr sBuipiop pajiLL uoiyse | paywn puelel| PaYLLI puwRl) + pRUWN puBRl puejaz| jeley PUB|L| UCISE Y
o sBuiploH eua1g dnauD oipmig fle1ay uooigny uap uasey saigisend | suolyse siseQ saiduug asnovaIem
s i o
i _ — i | _ _ — i |
1 :
I
=
B %hmmw_w:_m_:_m m:w_dmﬁﬁo«. panwn paLIT poywn ! pajwt mww__,ﬂm_ ¢ paILI IRy _ww«,_hm.“.u__
sBuiplion RIowog : oy [ielay uodigny uapiy uasey sSal0|g jse0] | S3I0IS SISED . sadouid :
. aoys 2 90N eyysnou asnoyase
_ wﬂ uL .*. .*v; .*. D ey v .*v YaJepn *

palILIN B0UBUI

suclysed JIEsol e

I

papwry

suolsey JBSON ¢

(puepPor)
) SLcIySES] DESOW




Appendix 4

1 T v 1 1 t ] 1 1
Sonora Holdings Ltd
{In Administration)
vl Voo ! '
Sierra Holdings Ltd
(In Administration) -
1 ) ] t [ 1 i 1 L]
Sierra Acquisitions Ltd
(In Administration}
L] ‘g 8 1 ll 1 L} g g n
Rubicon Retail Finance Ltd oo 8 =] —
: . olo > ) 4]
{In Administration) o b =t & Ir-]
laatiag) ~ -l
v A ! '
Rubicon Retall Fashion Ltd
(In Administration)
] ] ’ ) ' v 1 1 L}
Noel Acquisitions Ltd
{In Administration)
] 1 r i 1 t 1 ' ]
Mohave Ltd
{In Admintstration)
) 1 L} L] 1 1 1 Ll 1
TWG Realisations (2009) Ltd
({in Administration}-
) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ]
55GH Realisations (2003) Ltd
{in Administration)
1 Ll ‘ 1 1 1] i 1 ]
SGH Reallsations (2009} Ltd
{In Administration}
1 ] + ll 1 1 1 1 L}
SGB Realisations {2009) Ltd
(In Administration)
0 L] 1 ) 1 1 1 1 ]
RV Realisations {2009} Ltd
{In Administration)
[ ] LI I I ) [ i
RS Realisations (2008} Ltd
{In Administration)
1 1 1 ' L] [} 1 i 1
PTG Reallsations (2009) Ltd
{In Administration)
1 L} 1 » ] _I L} _'_1 — 7' S
BS Reallsations (2009) Ltd
{In Administration)
' t 1 1 ' ' 1 + L]
Rubicon Retalt Holdings Ltd
(In Administration)
1) 1 i 1 ) i ' 1 1
- WL Reallsations (2009} Ltd
§ (In Administration}
Q
8 g Uk oo ' '
L Rubicon Retail Ltd °
] (In Administration} ®
] 2
£ 2 T | Coo s - .
>0 KMH Realisations {2009) Ltd o et
a (In Administration) &
ced %
2wk P 5
Eed 2 B
g e ] g
- g L g i
Lo , v b o
EE [ o 5 o
TR c w g g -
L em s w E o = 2
2o n o Suw )4 ©
=Rho o =c E=E A k-] %
n Py 0 4 1]
nm LN w B oEs ° =
B e @ =28 n s £ p
CEeY & meRGR c 5
nEE T W 2HE88 S € o
SES ko x22¢ = s ©
Ec c¥5 2B 5 H 3]
oq N w52 CEE? b [ D
L w o ox N o O el £ T
oEE ahis 4<<0b E i 5
= o & ]
3L G i1 o 3 &




